1� of 4�
Bird-Zap Shock Track Electric Bird Deterrent System
Nixalite® of America Inc
1025 16th Avenue
East Moline, IL 61244
Phone (800) 624-1189, (309) 755-8771
Fax (800) 624-1196, (309) 755-0077
E-mail: birdcontrol@nixalite.com

Ph 800-624-1189 or 309-755-8771
Fx: 800-624-1196 or 309-755-0077
2.2 Model Designation
2.2.1 Solar Charged Battery Powered chargers
2.2.2 110VAC powered chargers
2.2.3 12VDC battery powered chargers
2.2.3 Ultra-violet flexible PVC Track
2.2.4 Double Insulated Jumper Wire
2.2.5 Connection Accessories
2.2.6 Shock Track Installation Tools
MATERIAL
3� of 4�
Solar Powered Charger Units – ALL UL® APPROVED
ST SC500
Power: Can power up to 500 feet of Bird-Zap Shock Track
Output: Low Impedance, 0.03 joule from 6v solar charged battery
ST SC1000
Power: Can power up to 1,000 feet of Bird-Zap Shock Track
Output: Ultra-Low Impedance, 0.15 joule from 12v solar charged battery
ST SC1500
Power: Can power up to 1,500 feet of Bird-Zap Shock Track
Output: Ultra-Low Impedance, 0.25 joule from 12v solar charged battery
110 VAC Plug-In Charger Units  - ALL UL® APPROVED
ST AC500
Power: Can power up to 500 feet of Bird-Zap Shock Track
Output: Intermittent, Low Impedance, 0.10 joule from 110VAC
ST AC1500
Power: Can power up to 1,500 feet of Bird-Zap Shock Track
Output: Intermittent, Low Impedance, 0.30 joule from 110VAC
Battery Powered Charger Units  - ALL UL® APPROVED
ST BC500
Power: Can power up to 500 feet of Bird-Zap Shock Track
Output: Low Impedance, 0.35 joule from 2 – D Cell Batteries or 12 VDC batteries
ST BC1500
Power: Can power up to 1,500 feet of Bird-Zap Shock Track
Output: Ultra-Low Impedance, 0.35 joule from Deep Cycle 12 VDC batteries
Bird-Zap Track
Material: Ultra-violet stabilized PVC, stainless steel braid-strips
Width: 1.5" (3.7cm)
Height: 1/4" (.6cm)
Length: 50 feet (15.24m)
Mounting: Glue or Mechanical Fasteners
Bird-Zap Jumper Wire
Material: Heavy insulated 14 double gauge copper (+) wire,
Width: 5/8" (1.6cm)
Height: 3/8" (.6cm)
Mounting Clip: Plastic wire loops
Length: 50 feet (15.24m)
2.3 Mounting Systems
2.3.1 Concrete, Steel and Stone: Adhesive or Mechanical Fastening with the appropriate hardware.
EXECUTION
3.1 Examination
3.1.1 Examine installation area. Notify architect of detrimental work conditions.
3.1.2 Do not proceed until conditions are corrected.
3.2 Surface Preparation
3.2.1 Ledges and mounting surfaces shall be cleaned with a combination of Nixalite’s surface sanitizing and deodorizing
products. Surfaces should then be clean, dry and free of peeling paint, rust, bird droppings or other debris. Bird droppings
must be removed in a safe manner; large quantities should be removed and disposed of by reputable waste removal
companies.
3.2.2 Remove or repair articles that may damage the Bird-Zap Shock Track system after installation, such as tree limbs,
brush, and loose parts of the building.
3.3 Installation
3.3.1 Install the Bird-Zap Shock Track System as recommended in the installation instructions, which are supplied by the
manufacturer.